TEST REPORT
According to ANSI/IES LM-80-15
For
Bridgelux Inc.
46430 Fremont Boulevard , Fremont ,CA 94538 USA
#
Model: BXEM-27E-12H-6C
Report Type:

2200K
2 200 688.89 0.14 0.2
Here is part number designation for LED package products:
BXEM-(A)(B)-(C)(D)(E)-(F)(G)
BXEM: Designates product family
(A) CCT Variation,can be 22-65,for 2200K~6500K;
(B) CRI
(C) Parallel connected variation, can be 1~9, (totalchip number is less than 9)
(D) Series connected variation, can be 1~9, (totalchip number is less than 9)
(E) Power
(F) Voltage
(G) Customer code: can be 0~ZZ
Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan)
No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area Tangxia ,
Dongguan, Guangdong, China.
The IAS Accreditation Number TL-460
Report No. R2XM200616060-10 Page 4 of 14 IESNA LM-80-15 Test Report
Note:
1. The applicant Bridgelux Inc. declare that their products with model BXEM-27E-12H-6C are the same to the products in report#
R2XM190317060-10-10000 and is authorized by original applicant to use their test data.
2. All the data in previous report (R2XM190317060-10-10000) is shared in this report.
1.2 Standards and Reference Documentations
 ANSI/IES LM-80-15: IES Approved Method for Measuring Lumen Maintenance of LED Light Sources.
 CIE 127:2007: Measurement of LEDs
 ENERGY STAR
®
Requirements for the Use of LM-80 Data (This standard was not accredited by IAS)
1.3 Testing Equipment
Device Manufacture Model No Serial No Calibration date
Calibration due
date
0.5m integrating
sphere
EVERFINE AIS-2 G185304TA1381172 2019-10-22 2020-10-21
LED Test Source EVERFINE LTS-300 P185616CD1371113 2019-07-23 2020-07-22
High Accuracy Array
Spectroradiometer
EVERFINE HAAS-2000 P600674CM1381123 2019-10-22 2020-10-21
Standard Light
Source
EVERFINE D204 G100283CA8351158 2019-11-19 2020-11-18
Multilayer aging
machine
BACL B2-270 20015 2020-03-11 2021-03-10
DC Power Supply BACL B12001-12 90023 2020-03-16 2021-03-15
1.4  Drive Level
Samples are driven with a constant direct current (DC) during maintenance test, photometric and electrical measurement. The current
value was regulated to within ±3% of the specified value of the manufacturer during maintenance test, and was within ±0.5% during
photometric and electrical measurement test.
1.5  Ambient Conditions for Maintenance Test
For lumen maintenance test, samples within one data set, were installed on cooling boards in thermal chambers with minimal
ambient airflow. The case temperature and ambient temperature was monitored by thermocouples which one was soldered to the
coldest DUTs’ case (TMPLED) location, while the other is mounted at a distance of 5 mm above the TMP location.
During life testing, TMPLED of the coldest LEDs were maintained at a temperature that was greater than or equal to 2°C below the
corresponding nominal case temperature. Surrounding air was maintained at a temperature that was greater than or equal to 5°C
below the corresponding nominal case temperature. Thermocouples were shielded from direct DUT optical radiation and comply with
ASTM E230 Table 1 “Special Limits”.
Samples were connected to DC power supply in series circuits with a constant current. The forward current was regulated to within